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8th November 2019

PTFA Autumn News e
Mufti dates for the Autumn Fayre W

Fri 15th N - Cak
riday 15th November Cakes Community Connections

Please check out the community connections website for
great info on open access youth work, clubs and lots more.
www.plymouth.gov.uk/communitiesandneighbourhoods/
communityconnections

School car park
We had an incident at school this week when the barrier to
the car park came down on a tail gating car, The barrier
timer is only set to allow one car to pass through. If you
decide to tail gate the barrier could close and cause damage
to your car. The school will not be liable for any damage.

The Fayre will commence at 3:15pm on
Friday 15th November

Children In Need 15th November 2019

en It’s that time of year again, when we help to raise money for Children
in Need. This year, we are asking for a donation of loose change to
add to our large Pudsey poster. Thank you again for your continual
support.

Virgin Health Care—FIlu Nasal Spray

If your child was absent or was not booked in to receive the Flu nasal spray in
school, you can book to have this don'’t in clinic, please contact Virgin Healthcare on
0300 2470082.

Kerr 97.2%

Donaldson 93.5%

Attendance Jeffers 92.3%

For Week Ending Murphy 90.0%

1st November James 98.6%

The expected average percentage

attendance for a child is 96%. Jansson 95.6%
Well done to Dahl 93.1%
James KS1 and Walliams KS2 Morpurgo 98.6%
for the highest Walliams 100.0%
attendance Shakespeare 97.1%

Lawrence

97.7%



Diary Dates 2019/2020 (Dates maybe subject to change)

2019/2020 TERM DATES 2019/2020 TERM DATES

Fri 15th Nov Jansson Class Assembly 9.00am

Fri 15th Nov PTFA Autumn Fayre Mufti Day—Cakes

Fri 15th Nov PTFA Autumn Fayre 3.15pm

Thur 21st Nov FSA Coffee and Information Morning 9.00am
Fri 22nd Nov Murphy Class Assembly 9.00am

Thur 28th Nov Non-Pupil Day

Fri 29th Nov Non-Pupil Day

Mon 16th Dec Decorations Afternoon 1.15pm—3.00pm Messy Mufti
Tue 17th Dec Christmas Party Afternoon—Mufti

Thur 19th Dec Foundation Production 9.30am

Thur 19th Dec Children’s Christmas Lunch

Fri 20th Dec Christmas Jumper Mufti Day—Save the Children
Fri 20th Dec Carols with Parents—1:45pm

23rd Dec—Fri 5th Jan 2020 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

Mon 6th Jan School re-opens 8.45am
Mon 17th Feb- Fri 21st Feb HALF TERM
Mon 24th Feb School re-opens 8.45am

Fri 30th Mar—Mon 13th Apr EASTER HOLIDAYS

Tues 14th Apr School re-opens 8.45am
Mon 4th May Non-Pupil Day
Fri 8th May May Bank Holiday

Mon 25th May—Fri 29th May HALF TERM
Wed 22nd Jul Last Day of Term

Future term dates are on the school website under the Parents
section—Term Dates

Have a great Weekend! "
Jackie Sparvow s
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Head of School




